

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Mayor Dennis Buckley of Beech Grove, Indiana.	
	McGuire, Gore
	, read first time and referred to Committee on



## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing Mayor
2	Dennis Buckley of Beech Grove, Indiana.
3	Whereas, Mayor Dennis Buckley of Beech Grove, Indiana,
4	has served the citizens of Beech Grove faithfully for twelve
5	years;
6	Whereas, He led the way for exceptional improvements
7	throughout the city of Beech Grove during his tenure;
8	Whereas, Mayor Buckley should be recognized for his
9	outstanding commitment, innovation, and guidance; and
10	Whereas, Mayor Buckley is an exceptional leader and an
11	example of excellent Hoosier service: Therefore,
12	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
13	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
14	the Senate concurring:
15	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
16	Mayor Dennis Buckley for his twelve years of dedicated service
17	to the people of Beech Grove, Indiana.
18	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
19	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to State
20	Representative Julie McGuire for distribution.



2023 HC 1043/DI 140